6/01

6/03

6/04

6/05

6/06

6/07

6/08

6/11

6/12

6/13

6/14

6/15

PRESIDENT'S REPORT OF MONTHLY ACTIVITIES
June 1-30, 2007

Met with staff members
Attended GED Graduation and Reception

Facilitated President’s Staff meeting
Met with staff member

Met with staff members

Attended GB Kiwanis Club Meeting at Highland
Attended CPI Concept Meeting
Attended Foundation Dinner Meeting

Attended NATEF recertification discussion

Attended Foundation Strategic Plan meeting

Met with Sheryl Davis Re: Fort Hays Small Business Development Center
Outreach

Met with advertising service representative and staff member

Met with staff members

Met with staff member
Facilitated President’s Staff meeting
Met with staff member

Met with staff members
Presented KSBDC concept at Barton County Commission meeting
Met with Jan Peters, Chamber of Commerce Director

Attended GB Kiwanis Club meeting
Met with staff member

Met with Chairman Feldt

Attended Foundation Strategic Planning meeting

Met with staff member

Attended KACCT New Trustees Workshop

Attended KACCT/COP dinner and social at Koelsch farm



6/16

6/18
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6/20

6/21

6/22

6/23

6/24

6/25

6/26

Attended KACCT retreat
Attended COP meeting
Attended EduKan Presidents meeting

Attended GB Children’s Learning Center Board meeting
Presented to Great Bend City Council

Met with staff members
Honoree at birthday celebration
Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting

Met with CKMC administrators
Met with staff member
Attended Nursing Faculty/Supplies Grant meeting

Met with staff members

Attended GB Chamber Coffee

Attended CPI Initiative meeting

Met with staff members

Met with Steve Johnson at Johnson Law Office

Met with Chairman Feldt

Met with Richard Boeckman

Attended Camp Hope breakfast

Attended Practical Nurse Certificate ceremony
Met with staff members

Attended GB Chamber Board meeting at Chamber office
Attended GB Kiwanis Club Meeting at Highland

Met with Staff members
Attended Cougar Booster Club Board Meeting

Met with staff member

Facilitated President’s Staff meeting
Met with Bob Dema of CPI

Met with Staff member

Met with staff members

Attended Foundation Administration meeting
Attended Author’s Tea

Attended McDonald’s Preview



6/27 Attended GB Chamber Board meeting

6/28

6/29

Attended EMS Program meeting
Met with staff member

Attended GB Kiwanis Club meeting
Met with staff members

Met with Staff member
Facilitated Board of Trustees study session

Met with staff Members
Attended CPI Initiative meeting
Met with Trustee Johnson

Met with Bob Dema at CPI



