## PRESIDENT'S REPORT OF MONTHLY ACTIVITIES June 1-30, 2007

6/01	Met with staff members
6/03	Attended GED Graduation and Reception
6/04	Facilitated President's Staff meeting Met with staff member
6/05	Met with staff members
6/06	Attended GB Kiwanis Club Meeting at Highland Attended CPI Concept Meeting Attended Foundation Dinner Meeting
6/07	Attended NATEF recertification discussion Attended Foundation Strategic Plan meeting Met with Sheryl Davis Re: Fort Hays Small Business Development Center Outreach Met with advertising service representative and staff member
6/08	Met with staff members
6/11	Met with staff member Facilitated President's Staff meeting Met with staff member
6/12	Met with staff members Presented KSBDC concept at Barton County Commission meeting Met with Jan Peters, Chamber of Commerce Director
6/13	Attended GB Kiwanis Club meeting
6/14	Met with staff member
6/15	Met with Chairman Feldt Attended Foundation Strategic Planning meeting Met with staff member Attended KACCT New Trustees Workshop Attended KACCT/COP dinner and social at Koelsch farm

6/16	Attended KACCT retreat Attended COP meeting Attended EduKan Presidents meeting
6/18	Attended GB Children's Learning Center Board meeting Presented to Great Bend City Council
6/19	Met with staff members Honoree at birthday celebration Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting
6/20	Met with CKMC administrators Met with staff member Attended Nursing Faculty/Supplies Grant meeting
6/21	Met with staff members Attended GB Chamber Coffee Attended CPI Initiative meeting Met with staff members Met with Steve Johnson at Johnson Law Office
6/22	Met with Chairman Feldt Met with Richard Boeckman Attended Camp Hope breakfast Attended Practical Nurse Certificate ceremony Met with staff members
6/23	Attended GB Chamber Board meeting at Chamber office Attended GB Kiwanis Club Meeting at Highland
6/24	Met with Staff members Attended Cougar Booster Club Board Meeting
6/25	Met with staff member Facilitated President's Staff meeting Met with Bob Dema of CPI Met with Staff member
6/26	Met with staff members Attended Foundation Administration meeting Attended Author's Tea Attended McDonald's Preview

- 6/27 Attended GB Chamber Board meeting Attended EMS Program meeting Met with staff member Attended GB Kiwanis Club meeting Met with staff members
- 6/28 Met with Staff member Facilitated Board of Trustees study session
- 6/29 Met with staff Members
  Attended CPI Initiative meeting
  Met with Trustee Johnson
  Met with Bob Dema at CPI